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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4639
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2012
SOUND PROOF GENERATORS
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether sound proof generators have been installed in all the islands of Lakshadweep;

(b) if so, whether these generators are working effectively; and

(c) if not, the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam, 19 new Sound Proof DG Sets have been installed in nine islands in Lakshadweep and these generators are working effectively.

(c): Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) & (b) above.
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